THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2002-79

Being a By-law to set out fees for Various
Services provided by the Town

WHEREAS the Town provides various goods and services to ratepayers and others;

AND WHEREAS the Council deems it desirable to charge a fee for such services

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE

CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The fees set out in Schedule A attached to and forming part of this by-law be approved.

Read a first, second and third and final time, this 16™ day of December, 2002.
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SCHEDULE “A”

(By-law 2002-79 to set out fees for various services provided by the Town)

Description of Fee or Service

2' X 3' Street Map

Witness of Signature for Non Residents for Non-Municipal
Documents

Xerox Copies

Souvenirs: Pins
Spoons
Flags
Tax Certificates

Letter of Information
Public Sewer Connection & Inspections Required
Curb Cut & Driveway

Private Sewer Cleaning

Weed Cutting

Lawyers Inquiries (Orders on
Residential/Commercial/Industrial property for buyers)

Inspections and Certification of premises made for the
approval of a liquor licence

FEE
$10.00

$10.00

$0.25 per copy
$0.75

$5.00

$75.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$50.00

Current labour time and
material (if required)

$75.00/hr. or portion thereof

$40.00

$100.00



