THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2002-79

Being a By-law to set out fees for Various Services provided by the Town

WHEREAS the Town provides various goods and services to ratepayers and others;

AND WHEREAS the Council deems it desirable to charge a fee for such services

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE

CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The fees set out in Schedule A attached to and forming part of this by-law be approved.

Read a first, second and third and final time, this 16th day of December, 2002.

MAYOR CHILLIAN

CLERK

SCHEDULE "A"

(By-law 2002-79 to set out fees for various services provided by the Town)

Description of Fee or Service	<u>FEE</u>
2' X 3' Street Map	\$10.00
Witness of Signature for Non Residents for Non-Municipal Documents	\$10.00
Xerox Copies	\$0.25 per copy
Souvenirs: Pins Spoons Flags	\$0.75 \$5.00 \$75.00
Tax Certificates	\$40.00
Letter of Information	\$40.00
Public Sewer Connection & Inspections Required	\$40.00
Curb Cut & Driveway	\$50.00
Private Sewer Cleaning	Current labour time and material (if required)
Weed Cutting	\$75.00/hr. or portion thereof
Lawyers Inquiries (Orders on Residential/Commercial/Industrial property for buyers)	\$40.00
Inspections and Certification of premises made for the approval of a liquor licence	\$100.00